

Tikam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2025**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Mahesh Bhausahab Sonawane

...Applicant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.06
17:54:44
+0530

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Counsel, a/w. Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w. Udaysinh Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Ramchandra Wagh a/w. Mr. Siddharth Ghodke, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Investigating Officer shall remain present before this Court on the next date.
3. Stand over to 11/03/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)