

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2025**

Mahesh Bhausahab Sonawane

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr. Shirish Gupta, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Udaysinh Deshmukh, Mr. Narayan Rokade and Ms. Mrunmai Rokade, Advocates for the Applicant.
Mr. P.P.Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Senior counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned Senior counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant has been discharged from the Maharashtra Control of Organised Crime Act, 1999 (for short "MCOCA") sections.
3. It is contention of learned APP that proposal has been sent against the said order and seeks time to produce the said proposal.
4. At his request, stand over to **17th April, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)